02-24-2000

mopul	4_00
-------	------

RECORDATION FORM COVER SILLET

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT(S)

DPR/FINANC

OPR/FINANC

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 5				
Ronold L. Harvestine	Lake Area Aire Equipment Company, Inc. P.O. Box 596 Hartland, WI 53029				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 4, 2000					
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/299,042	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nilles & Nilles, S.C. Firstar Center 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2000 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5345	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):				
Willwaukee, Wisconsin 33202-3343	8. Deposit account number: 14-1080				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay G. Durst Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

G:\DATA\CLIENT\FIRE-REC

02/23/2000 DHGUYEN 00000168 09299042

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 010560 FRAME: 0952

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ronold L. Harvestine, have made a certain new and useful invention for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial No.09/299,042 filed on April 23, 1999 and, entitled:

A	APPARATUS AND ME	ETHOD FOR COILING A	(Executed: 4-22	- 99)
of the laws of the State o	f Wisconsin and having	any, Inc., a corporation org its principal place of busin said invention, said applicati	ess in Hartland, Wisc	consin, U.S.A., is
hand paid, the receipt and these presents do hereby s assignee's legal represent applications including the or any other country and any and all Letters Patent based in whole or in part any and all such application including the right to sue	I sufficiency whereof are ell, assign, and set over tative, successors and a aforesaid application, for which may be based in heretofore or hereafter g on said inventions and d ons and also including the and recover for any and	of One Dollar and other gove hereby acknowledged, I have the said Lake Area Finassigns, the entire right, the or Letters Patent heretofore whole or in part on said in granted by the United States discoveries, said assignment the right to sue and recover for all infringements of said patentioned assignee agreeably	ave sold, assigned, ar re Equipment Comp tle and interest in an and hereafter filed in eventions and discover or any other country including the right to or any and all such apatents; and request the	and set over and by any, Inc. and said and to any and all a the United States ries, and in and to and which may be file and prosecute oplications and also a Commissioner of
I HEREBY AUTHORIZE of my said application.	E the above-mentioned as	ssignee to insert in this instr	rument the filing date	and serial number
that neither I nor any of perform any act in conflic such acts and execute such	my said heirs, legal report herewith and that I or the papers, without expend discoveries for the beauty	eovenant for myself and my representatives or assigns h my said heirs, legal represe ense to myself, as may be a enefit of said assignee, its s t of this assignment.	ave or will execute entatives and assigns v necessary or desirable	any instrument or will at all times do e in order to fully
IN WITNESS WHEREOI	F, I have hereunto set m	y hand and affixed my seal (this <u>4</u> day o	of Jan 2000.
State of Wisconsin	\	Ronold L. Harvestine	Blisten	(SEAL)
County of) ss.)	Rolloid L. Hai vestific		
	who is personally know I he acknowledged that I	2000, before me, a notary on to me to be the same possible signed, sealed and deliver forth.	erson whose name is	subscribed to the
		Notar My Commission Expire	ry Public C	(SEAL)

NILLES & NILLES, S.C.

RECORDED: 01/24/2000

G:\DATA\CLIENT\FIRE-ASN

PATENT REEL: 010560 FRAME: 0953